RACC Winter Series 5k Championships
Sponsored by Instep Walking and Running Centers
State Fair Park, West Allis, WI
January 30th, 2010
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Gwen Jorgensen Mi lwaukee
Lisa Christensen Waukesha
Rachel Paape Elkhorn

Overall Winner ******x**ikxx

Chris Wilhart Mi lwaukee
Joe Giacalone Hartland
Adam Coyer Watertown
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 15
446 Elizabeth Flatley 13 Brookfield
829 Rachel Werking 11 Elm Grove
445 Lauren Flatley 14 Brookfield
611 Taylor McDowell 15 Hartland
753 Talia Spiegelberg 14 New Berlin
442 Kathleen Flatley 9 Brookfield
613 Rachel McDowell 13 Hartland
677 Natalie Pierson 15 Hartland
792 Courtney Weber 10 Muskego
443 Claire Flatley 11 Brookfield
732 Hailey schuck 13 watertown
788 Madeline Waala 13 West Bend
424 Becca Doyle 15 Campbellsport
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 15
586 Kyle Lewin 15 hartland
531 RYAN KAESTNER 15 Racine
628 Garrett Miller 15 Cedarburg
354 Zach Bella 13 Oconomowoc
715 Jerry Ryan 14 Oak Creek
441 Michael Flately 13 Brookfield
557 James Kocen 15 West Allis
542 Jonah Kerk 14 Hartland
787 Harrison Waala 15 West Bend
608 Aaron Mays 14 Mequon
466 Christian Gilmore 13 Janesville
720 Carson Schier 13 Whitefish Bay
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 16 - 19
827 Mackenzie Erdmann 17 Wisconsin
444 Margaret Flatley 16 Brookfield
828 Amanda Brittain 16 Germantown
600 Helaina Marlow 16 Hartland
826 Steph Gasper 18 Germantown
733 Zoey Schuck 16 Watertown
555 Caitlin Klopp 19 Pewaukee
822 Alisa Polzin 16 Waukesha
491 Alexandria Hall 16 North Prairie
553 Caroline Klinker 17 Brookfield
MALE AGE GROUP: 16 - 19
676 Sean Pierce 19 Green Lake
483 Bradley Gorsline 17 Bristol
478 Ron Goerke 19 Waukesha
805 Joshua Wimmer 16 Grafton

16:
18:
16:
16:
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425
755
414
350
739
562
556
777
747
779
387
578
404
649
501
472

851
729
658
514
500
636
866
624
734
386

463
339
845
572
644
802
632
509
811
622
821
625
596
842
730
583
487
746
452
718
405
764
393
594
724
392
654
605
708

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Rebecca Duley
Monica Sprung
Erin Dempsey
Cori Bankenbush
Gabbie Shiels
Laura Konop
Lindsey Kmiec

Stephanie Treffert

Rachel Smith
Catherine Uggeri
Sara Carney
Kasey Lashinski
Tessa Cristan
Melissa North
Michelle Herr
Heather Glasey

MALE AGE GROUP:

Justin Dyszelski

Griffin Schroeder

Christopher Owen
Thomas Hurrell
Mark Hering
Jason Moore
Kristin Talbeu
Sean Meyer
Patrick Schultz
Antonio Carbajal

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Jackie Giacalone
KRISTI ADYNIEC
Nicole Ford

Sara LaFlash
Lauren Navarro
Shannon Wietor

Andrea Moldenhauer

Jenna Homburg
Sarah Wozny
Lacey Meyer
Lauren Dire
Kris Mielke
Melissa MacKay
Morgan Jones
Mary Schubert
Michelle Leffler
Margaret Grubb
Rebecca Slye
Anne Frea
Brenda Schafer
Karina Cruz
Jessica Taylor
Rachel Coles
Jennifer Luehrs
Lindsey Schmidt
Cindy Clark
laura oldenburg
Ruth Marty
Annie Rosenstock

20 - 24
Sheboygan Falls
Merton
Mi lwaukee
Wauwatosa
Jefferson
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
South Milwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Racine
Sebastopol
Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa
Kenosha
Oconomowoc
20 - 24
Mi lwaukee
Hartland
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Grafton
Racine
Brookfield
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee

25 - 29
Hartland
St Francis
GreenfTield
East Troy
Mi lwaukee
Brookfield
Jackson
Glendale
Franklin
Mi lwaukee
Chicago
Eden Prairie
Hartland
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Watertown
Pewaukee
Pleasant Prairie
Oak Creek
Waukesha
Mi lwaukee
Russell
West Allis
Franklin
Wauwatosa
new berlin
mi lwaukee
Onalaska
Whitefish Bay
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599
862
436
848
727
717
606
616
812
707
525
651
617

346
825
394
634
559
626
691
496
766
642
620
681
564
614
760
686
538
528
410
604
638
401
516
680
378
363
447
402

MALE AGE GROUP:
Ben Marchewka 26
Mike Glatzel 28
James Feldtkeller 27
Jim Derwae 29
Benjamin Schreiber 28
Dan Schaefer 27
Mike Marty 27
Seth Megahan 27
Mark Wozny 27
Aaron Rosenstock 29
Steven Joehnk 27
David Northway 28
Justin Meissner 26

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Amber Antonia 30
Amy Vallejo 34
Angela Colque 31
Libby Montoure 34
Jen Koch 33
Kimberly Migazzi 30
Leslie Rather 32
Kristen Helms 34
Becky Thomas 33
Stacey Nash 33
Cameron Meunier 34
Lisa Potthast 34
Peggy Kram 31
Deann Mclntosh 34
Alicia Szalewski 30
Elizabeth Pumala 30
Marisa Keller 31
Kara Johnson 32
Jill Dankert 31
Alysha Martinez 30
Liz Mueller 33
Kate Cram 30
Leica Jacobs 30
Elizabeth Polesky 30
Mary Burazin 32
Brandy Boeckeler 33
Karen Floeckher 30
Jackie Cram 30

25 - 29
Germantown
Mi lwaukee
Oconomowoc
Racine
Theresa
Adel l
Onalaska

Sheboygan Falls

Franklin

Whitefish Bay

Pewaukee
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
30 - 34
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Waukesha
Mukwonago
Mi lwaukee
Mukwonago
Mukwonago
Hartford
Pewaukee
Wauwatosa
New Berlin
West Allis
Richfield
Hartford
Mukwonago
Zion
New Berlin
Brookfield
New Berlin
Dousman
Burlington
Mi lwaukee
Cudahy
Waukesha
Oak Creek
St. Francis
Fitchburg
Mi lwaukee
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436

819
816
395
486
647
475
789
864
761
695
679
849
660
341
643
573
836
736
728
508
549
692
725
671
609
451
453
653

831
356
776
536
674
731
743
758
461
398
682
663
593
434
592
737
373
400
361
374
591
408
690
415
820
420
794
532
488

MALE AGE GROUP:

Jason Mayer 34
Brian Zalewski 30
brendan conway 33
Dan Grismer 30
Andy Neary 32
Ryan Glor 32
Tim Wacker 31
Michael Hansen 32
Steve Szpak 30
Peter Reinhard 34
Timothy Plennes 31
Matt Barrette 33
Scott Paape 32
Theodore Anderson 32
billy naumann 34
Geoff Landrum 31
Raul Chavez 33
Erik Scott 34
Steve Schroeder 32
Matthew Holtz 33
David Klingbeil 32
Bradly Ratzow 33
Cory Schmitt 31
mark Peterson 30
Darren McArthur 32
Miles Fowler 33
Travis Frea 30
jJason oldenburg 30

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Amy Newman 35
Sarah Bertram 37
Robin Treder 35
Pam Kavanagh 39
Kellie Phillips 38
Stacee Schuck 39
Susan Skerbish 37
Lori Suarez 38
Jody Geibel 35
BARBARA COURT 35
andrea poulton 39
Michele Pawlak 38
Janet Lucas-Taylor 39
Jennifer Farrell 39
yvette loiselle 38
jJackie senger 39
Jenny Breitzmann 38
Kim Crabb 39
Jill Blanke 35
Amy Brieske 36
Lori Loeschmann 38
Paulette Czerwinski 39
Kathleen Rader 38
Deanna Depies 38
Brenda Andrist 39
Deb Dominski 36
zoe weis 35
Jennifer Kaplan 35
Jeannine Guttormsso 38

30 - 34
Grafton
Muskego
mi lwaukee
Waukesha
Pewaukee
Waukesha
Ixonia
Wauwatosa
Grafton
Sussex
New Berlin
La Grange IL
Elkhorn
Mi lwaukee
mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Pewaukee
Mi lwaukee
Watertown
shorewood
Oak Creek
watertown
Grand Chute
palmyra
West Bend
Mi lwaukee
Oak Creek
mi lwaukee
35 - 39
Wauwatosa
Waukesha
Glendale
Grayslake
Hartland
watertown
Mukwonago
Oconomowoc
Waukesha
mi lwaukee
brookfield
Pewaukee
West Allis
Wauwatosa
Whitewater
gurnee
Germantown
Mi lwaukee
Watertown
Oak Creek
Waukesha
Saint Francis
Muskego
Germantown
East Troy
M1 Iwaukee
mi lwaukee
Kenosha
Hales Corners
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12
15

31
41

71
77

128
153
159
186
191
207
214
245
256
262
283
343
410

778
844
645
615
688
621
372
867
770
859
495
522
639
781
464
407
543
687
537
756
569
523
343

MALE AGE GROUP:

Brian Udovich
Scott Rademaker
Santiago Navarro
Chad McMahon
Roman Pyasta
Kevin Meunier
Kevin Breitzmann
Brenden Nash
Martin Tirado
Jeffrey CaPaul
Jason Hansen
Matt Jeide

Rob Mueller
Aaron Vanden Heuvel
Matthew Gill

Tim Cunningham
Kevin Kindt
Brian Pumala Jr
Kevin Keepers
Scott Stielow
Mark Kuhn
Anthony Jensen
Rick Andrus

35 - 39
Okauchee
Wind Lake
Mi lwaukee
Verona
Wauwatosa
New Berlin
Germantown
Highland
Fox Point
Lodi
Waukesha
EIm Grove
Burlington
Waupun
Waukesha
Racine
Germantown
Zion
Waukesha
Neenah
Robbinsdale
Madison
Waukesha
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421
425

437

574
754
412
348
397
587
351
840
548
703
347
791
818
672
748
835
375
565
474
665
376
782
603
433
698
499
419
719
358
492
850
427
785
429
757
435

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Michelle Lanouette
Jacqueline Spiller
SUE DAWES

Cynthia Baldwin
Karen Cook

Ann Limberg
Christina Barcus
Melinda Poulton
Ellen Klein

Jodi Ritter

Lisa Armaganian
Jill Weber

Nancy Wittig
Dionne Peterson
Patti Sobchak
Joan Kaczinski
Tammy Bronson
Susanne Krasovich
Jill Glassey
Tracy Pearson
Lisa Brown
Patricia Vanden Heu
Cathy Martinelli
Brenda Fairfull
karen rick

Heidi Herbrand
Judy Dol lhoptf
Mary Schiefelbein
Julie Bielinski
Debbie Hall

Penny Conaty

Lori Eddy

Shelly Waala
Carol Edmonds
Lisa Stueland
Michele Feldner

40 - 44
Wauwatosa
West Chicago
WATERFORD
Mi lwaukee
Brookfield
Sheboygan Falls
Lake Villa
Glenview IL
New Berlin
Hartland
Brookfield
Muskego
Mi lwaukee
Mukwonago
Pewaukke
Eagle
Mi lwaukee
Pewaukee
Oconomowoc
Brookfield
Milton
Waupun
Janesville
Menomonee Falls
waterford
Waukesha
Waukesha
Oconomowoc
Waukesha
North Prairie
Oconomowoc
Mukwonago
West Bend
St. Francis
Muskego
Germantown
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740
704
838
768
823
675
774
763
815
722
462
482
741
771
656
579
807
635
809
360
355
590
382
490
750
438
793
524
340
521
544
855
417
786
409
749
505
673

MALE AGE GROUP:

Ted Shue
MIchael Ritter
Chris Ponteri
Tom Thompson
Dwight Rusch
Robb Pieper
Jaymz Touchstone
Luai Tabbal
Steve Ybarra
Dave Schlagman
Sue German

Jim Gorsline
Garett Sillanpaa
Jeff Tjugum
Keith Oman
Kevin Laufer
Dennis Wolfgram
matthew mooney
Mark Wood

Wayne Blanchard
perry benes
Jack Lo Presti
Thomas Burzynski
Bradley Hall
Bob Sommer
David Fink

Eric Weber

Jon Jirschele
Rik Akey

John Jarmain
Jonathan Kinney
Robert Amich
David Dietzler
David Waala
Jack Daniel

Bob Sobchak
Dwain Holden
Brian Peterson

40 - 44
Glendale
Hartland
Wind Lake
Waukesha
Pewaukee
Wauwatosa
Waukesha
Muskego
Waukesha
Ingleside
Hartford
Bristol
kenosha
Wales
Cudahy
West Allis
West Bend
nashotah
New Berlin
Elkhorn
Brown Deer
Mi lwaukee
South Milwaukee
Watertown
New berlin
Mi lwaukee
Muskego
Cudahy
Wauwatosa
Horicon

Mi lwaukee
West Allis
Wauwatosa
West Bend
kenosha
Pewaukee
Harvard
Mukwonago
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80

140
154
162
163
188
196
218
222
242
243
249
255
279
297
334
352
368
369
377
378
387
391
396
400
402
405
407
448

806
554
856
460
364
479
359
384
584
551
721
421
561
485
517
852
612
857
568
813
808
648
368
431
527
418
383
576
380
381

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Nora WolfF
Lori Klomstad
Ann Mennell
Kim Gass

Kathy Bohlman
Marie Goerke
Susan Blaesing
Sharon Cameli

Sheryl Leonard-Schn

Martha Klinker
Martha Schier
Darlene Donovan
Vicki Konczal
Joanne Greco
Sung-Ye Jacobs
Bonnie Platek
Marsha McDowell
Laura Strutz
Nora Kufalk
Kristin Wright
Kathy Wolfgram
Laura Nemetz
Patti Brandt
Ruth Eimer
Nancy Johnson
Cheri Ditzig
Marsha Burzynski
Christine Larson
Peggy Burns
Charie Burton

45 - 49
Menomonee Falls
Waukesha
Franklin
Hainesville
GreenfTield
Waukesha
Dousman
Brookfield
Wauwatosa
Brookfield
Whtiefish Bay
Waukesha
Waterford
Brookfield
GreenfTield
Spring Grove IL
Hartland
Mi lwaukee
Waukesha
Fox Point
West Bend
Waukesha
delafield
Nashotah
Greendale
Zion
South Milwaukee
Shorewood
Oconomowoc
Mi lwaukee
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860
830
448
769
689
582
547
697
817
783
854
735
738
489
345
450
520
637
353
526
540
601
342
567
664
853
422
430
473

668
752
366
834
775
477
513
432
493
497
700
726
684
804
799
344
627
652
403
796
388
803
595
678

MALE AGE GROUP:
Rick Rischman 49
Todd Clark 48
Dana Fluet 47
Todd Thorson 45
Jim Rademan 49
Bill Lee 45
Tom Kissner 49
David Renick 45
Nick Zanoni 49

Russ Voecks 46
Kevin McCabe 47
dave schwoerer 46
Tim Serwe 45
Rich Haas 48
Nicholas Anstedt 49
Tom Fotsch 47
Thomas Janus 45
David Morton 46
Stephen Barton 45
Paul Johnson 48
Andy Kerk 49
Todd Marshall 45
Pete Anderson 46
Darrell Kufalk 45
Derek Pawlak 47
Dan Rubenzer 49
Mark Dorney 48
Scott Edmonds 49
Victor Glassey 45

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Kim Petak 52
Karen Spiegelberg 50
Gigil Boswell 51
Jane Orth 52
Lori Trader 52
Karen Glowacki 53
Mary Joy Hubbs 53
Karen Erbach 50
Denise Hammernik 50
Jean Henke 53
Gail Riederer 53
Ann Schoper 53
Deb Prickett 52
Mary Beth Wild 50
Mary White 52
Rose Anstedt 50
Sarah Milinovich 50
Robin Oehlert 50
Sandy Cristan 50
Betsy Weiss 53
Cindy Carter 53
Gail Wietor 51

Kerry Lynch 54
Constance Pire 53

45 - 49
Grafton
Menomonee Falls
Sussex
Germantown
Hartford
Jackson
Pewaukee
West Bend
Whitefish Bay
North Prairie
Wauwatosa
delafield
Wauwatosa
Mundelein
M1l lwaukee
Brookfield
Mequon
Neenah
Brownsville
kenosha
Hartland
Oconomowoc
Pewaukee
Waukesha
Pewaukee
West Bend
Oconomowoc
St. Francis
Oconomowoc
50 - 54
Muskego
New Berlin
Whitefish Bay
Oconomoc
waukesha
Wauwatosa
Muskego
Mi lwaukee
New Berlin
Wauwatosa
Oconomowoc ™
Delafield
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
GreenfTield
Muskego
Sussex
Wauwatosa
Mi lwaukee
Appleton
Campbellsport
Random Lake
Brookfield
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413
705
465
406
510
439
580
767
837
670
801
709
683
511
631
515
481
552
702
795
498
858
650
602

371
706
546
385
607
423
507
841
843

846
633
701
352
558
640
550
585
589
646
456
480
655
712
449
518
800

588
411

MALE AGE GROUP:

Russell DelLap
Tony Rodiez
Bill Gilmore
STEVE CUMMINS
Paul Horanoff
Doug Finke
Patrick Lawlor
Jim Thompson
Tony Loyd

John Peters
Thomas Wichert
Steven Ross
Doron Preker
larry horning
Gary Moeller
William Jackson
Neil Gollhardt
Michael Klinker
Robert Rinka
Jeff Weiss

Rob Henke

Brian Tyndall
Roger Northway
Robert Marshman

51

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Lynn Breitlow
Jean Roesler
Joan Kirkwood
Bonnie Caravella
Janis Mason
Janice Downing
Lynn Holland

Mary Ochowicz-Sczes

Katie Kingkammer

MALE AGE GROUP:

Neal Frauenfelder

Mike Mondloch

Dan (Rino) Rindflei

Mark Barrette
Robert Kocen
Mike Mulrooney
Dean Klinger
Gary Les

Pete Litzau
Randy Nawotka
gloria frigerio
Robin Gohsman
Fred Olson

Tom Rudey
Terry Flynn
Gary Janicki
John White

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

LINDA LIND
Karen Davies

60
64

50 - 54
Brookfield
New Berlin
Janesville
Slinger
Mayville
Mukwonago
Mi lwaukee
New Berlin
Racine
Brookfield
Mi lwaukee
Mi lwaukee
Pewaukee
wauwatosa
Lodi
Wauwatosa
Fox Point
Brookfield
whitefish Bay
Mi lwaukee
Wauwatosa
Waukesha
New Berlin
West Allis
55 - 59
Wauwatosa,
Brookfield
Mequon
Brookfield
East Troy
Oconomowoc
Mi lwaukee
Franklin
Menomonee Falls
55 - 59
Whitewater
Waukesha
Madison
Beaver Dam
West Allis
Hartland
Wauwatosa
EIm Grove
Mi lwaukee
Franklin
Mi lwaukee
Nashotah
Wauwatosa,
Racine
Random Lake
Waukesha
Mi lwaukee
60 - 64
Mukwonago
Waukesha
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100
158
211
223
362

302
388
412

152
187
384

359

317
322
367

373
397
431

832
710
797
570
696

810
349
610

839
365
506

545

484
459
426

362
512
502

MALE AGE GROUP:
Dennis Eden 60
Jerry Rowe 64
Carl Wendel 61
Kit Kuokkanen 64
Kerry Reinoos 63
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Cheryl Woodworth 66
Marcia Balthazor 67
Donna McDaniel 68
MALE AGE GROUP:
George Tillett 66
Mike Borzick 66
Thomas Holland 67
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Judy Kirchoffer 72
MALE AGE GROUP:
Carl Granetzke 70
Henry Gallenz 72
James Dunkel 73
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
MALE AGE GROUP:
Edward Blumberg 77
Norm Hovila 76
John Hessil 76

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
MALE AGE GROUP:

60 - 64
Mi lwaukee
Hartland
Greenfield
Wuakesha
West Allis
65 - 69
Pewaukee
West Allis
Kenosha
65 - 69
Roscoe IL
South Milwaukee
Mi lwaukee
70 - 74
Waukesha
70 - 74
Racine
Rockford
Rockford
75 - 79
75 - 79
Mi lwaukee
Menomonee Falls
Mi lwaukee
80 - 99
80 - 99



